FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-13-199	∌8 s		D - 4 4	
			•	Patent :	and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	10087971	<u>Б</u>		inal documents or	
Name of conveying party(ies):	AILEY CHETT MBRIDGE	2: Name and a		ceiving party(ies)	•
Thomas William B. Jeffrey John PAT	AILEY S	Name:M	OLINS P	LC	
James Robert STE	MBRIDGE	Internal Add	ress:		
	TEX SO	28/			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	thed? I Yes I No I	<i>"</i>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ss:11".Tar	nners Drive	e, Blakelan
_		Milton	Keynes, Britain	, Bucks MK	14 5LU,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Great	Britain		
Other		City:		State:	_ZIP:
Execution Date: August 8, 12 &	14, 1996	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Q Ye	es 🖾 No
					
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the	e execution date o	f the applicati	ion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	D. Data at M.	o (o)		
7. Tatom / policiation (b)	1	B. Patent No	0.(5)		
.,	3.289	B. Patent No	0.(5)		
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15,		B. Patent No	0.(5)		
Serial No. 08/69		B. Patent No	0.(5)		
Serial No. 08/69					
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15,	1996 Additional numbers attack	hed? □ Yes 🙆 N	ło	ns and patents inv	olved: 1
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attact	hed? □ Yes 🙆 N	ło	ns and patents inv	olved: 1
Serial No. 08/69	Additional numbers attact	hed? □ Yes 🙆 N	ło	ns and patents inv	olved: 1
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY	Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes Ø N 6. Total number	ło r of application	ns and patents inv	
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY Name: & KRAUS, LLP	Additional numbers attact	hed? Yes A N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	t of application 7 CFR 3.41):		
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY Name: 6 KRAUS, LLP	Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes Ø N 6. Total number	t of application 7 CFR 3.41):		
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY Name: 6 KRAUS, LLP	Additional numbers attact	hed? Yes A N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	of application 7 CFR 3.41):		0.00
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY Name: & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	Additional numbers attact correspondence ed: , STOUT	hed? Yes A N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz	of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be cha	rged to deposit a	0.00
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY Name: _6 KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	Additional numbers attact correspondence ed: , STOUT	hed? Yes A N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	ount number	rged to deposit a	0.00
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY Name: _& KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	Additional numbers attact correspondence ed: , STOUT	hed? Yes An 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit account of the control of t	r of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be chau	rged to deposit a	ccount
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI TERRY Name: & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 N 17th	Additional numbers attack correspondence ed: , STOUT St. VA ZIP: 22209	hed? Yes A N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit according (Attach duplic	r of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be chau	rged to deposit a	ccount
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI LIP Name: & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 N 17th #1800 City: Arlington State:	Additional numbers attack correspondence led: , STOUT	hed? Yes A N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit according (Attach duplic	r of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY Name: & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 N 17th #1800 City: Arlington State: 15/1998 JWATKING 00000229 08693289	Additional numbers attack correspondence ed: , STOUT St. VA ZIP: 22209	hed? Yes A N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit according (Attach duplic	r of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI TERRY Name: & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 N 17th #1800 City: Arlington State: /15/1998 JWATKINS 00000229 00693289 FC:581 40.00 UP	Additional numbers attack correspondence ed: , STOUT St. VA ZIP: 22209	hed? Yes A N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit according (Attach duplic	r of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, LTERRY Name: _6 KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	Additional numbers attact correspondence led: , STOUT St. VA ZIP: 22209 DO NOT USE T	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit acce 01-213 (Attach duplic	r of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be cha ount number 5	rged to deposit a	ccount y deposit account)
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI, TERRY Name: & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	Additional numbers attact correspondence led: , STOUT St. VA ZIP: 22209 DO NOT USE T	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit acce 01-213 (Attach duplic	r of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be cha ount number 5	rged to deposit a	ccount y deposit account)
Serial No. 08/69 Filed August 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail ANTONELLI TERRY Name: & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City:Arlington State: /15/1996 JWATKINS 00000229 08693289 FC:581	Additional numbers attact correspondence led: , STOUT St. VA ZIP: 22209 DO NOT USE T	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authoriz 8. Deposit acce 01-213 (Attach duplic	r of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be cha ount number 5	rged to deposit a	ccount y deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 9493 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a based inventor. I bereby cell and assign to MOLINS PLC	elov
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to 11 Tanners Drive, Blakelands, Milton Keynes, Bucks MK14 5LU, Great Britia	
of	
VARIABLE SPEED CONVEYING APPARATUS	
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the ap tion for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters P which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the state of the said interest being the said interest.	aten
entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said MOLINS PLC	
, its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end o term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enj by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;	
And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, la and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, exter or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;	nuing
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said	
(Full Name) (Signature)	
Thomas William BAILEY TEST	
1) Date 4 9 Inventor Thomas William BAILEY 2 Sir William Lyons Road, University of Warwick Residence Science Park, Coventry CV4 7EZ Citizenship Great Britian 2 Sir William Lyons Road, University of Warwick Post Office Address Science Park, Coventry CV4 7EZ, Great Britian	
110	
2) Date 12 - 8 - 9	
2 Sir William Lyons Road, University of Warwick Residence Science Park, Coventry CV4 7EZ 2 Sir William Lyons Road, University of Warwick Post Office Address Science Park, Coventry CV4 7EZ, Great Britian	
3) Date 14-8-96 Inventor James Robert STEMBRIDGE -5 ST	
3) Date 14-8-96 Inventor James Robert STEMBRIDGE 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
2 Sir William Lyons Road, University of Warwick Post Office Address <u>Science Park, Coventry CV4 7EZ, Great Britian</u>	
4) DateInventor	
ResidenceCitizenship	
Post Office Address	
5) DateInventor	
ResidenceCitizenship	
Post Office Address	···
Witness(es)	
All)	·
1) Ohm 3) Motelett 5)	

PATENT REEL: 9493 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 10/13/1998